# WNY Aviation Scholarship

The WNY Aviation Scholarships are awarded annually to WNY Aviation Adventure Camp graduate students pursuing a degree in aerospace-related sciences or aerospace-related engineering. The Scholarship of \$1,000 may be used at any university or college.

## Who is Eligible?

Students who have attended the WNY Aviation Adventure Camp, demonstrate a superior academic record in the fields of science and math, and have a direct interest in pursuing a degree in aerospace-related science, aero-space related engineering or obtaining their pilot license are eligible. Students must be registered in a full-time program when funds are received in September. Members and Employees of WNY Aviation are not eligible to apply.

### What are the Requirements?

Applicants must meet the following requirements:

AVIATION

PURENTURECA

Ratavia

- □ Applicant must have attended WNY Aviation Adventure Camp.
- Be registering in an accredited program in a qualifying area of aerospace-related science or aerospace-related engineering and/or pursuing their pilot's license at an accredited flight school.
- Demonstrate a superior academic record at their current grade school.
- □ Applicant must be registered in a full-time program when funds are received in September.

## How do I Apply?

Complete an official application (may be printed or downloaded from www.wnyaviation.com)

- □ Biographical Information
- □ Plans for future study
- List any honors, awards, scholarships received, if any
- Essay on future plans, professional goals, and how this scholarship will assist in obtaining those goals
- □ Three Recommendations from teachers, counselors or supervisors.
- □ Verification of Current Enrollment from College/University

## What is the Application Process?

The WNY Aviation Committee reviews the applications and recommends recipients to the WNY Aviation Board of Directors. All Applicants will be notified of their status by the end of April 2017.

## How may I use the Funds?

The Scholarship may be used for tuition, books and fees, or living expenses (room, board or travel). The payment of US \$1,000 is made in September.

#### Deadline

Applications are accepted by email or regular mail; **however email submissions are preferred**. Applications submitted by email to WNYaviation@gmail.com must be signed and sent as PDF. The application and required materials must be received or postmarked by February 17, 2017 to be considered. Applications that are incomplete or late will not be considered. Please do not submit multiple entries.



WNY Aviation 4559 West Saile Dr. Batavia, NY 14020 585-993-7747 WNYaviation@gmail.com